SIXTH AMENDMENT TO
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT

Temporary Employment Services / Interim Staffing Needs of Building & Safety Division
CSG CONSULTANTS, INC.

THIS SIXTH AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES
AGREEMENT (“Sixth Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of
, 2020 (“Effective Date”), by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a
California charter city and municipal corporation (“City”), and CSG CONSULTANTS, INC., a
California corporation (“Consultant”).

RECITALS

A. On August 19, 2014, City and Consultant entered into a Professional Consultant
Services Agreement for Temporary Employment Services/Interim Staffing Needs of Building &
Safety Division (“Agreement”).

B. On June 30, 2015, City and Consultant entered into a First Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement for Temporary Employment Services/Interim
Staffing Needs of Building & Safety Division (“First Amendment”) to increase the compensation.

C. On July 5, 2017, City and Consultant entered into a Second Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement for Temporary Employment Services/Interim
Staffing Needs of Building & Safety Division (“Second Amendment”), increasing the
compensation and extending the term to June 30, 2018, with two (2) additional one (1) year
extensions.

D. On July 5, 2018, City and Consultant exercised the first one (1) year extension and
entered into a Third Amendment to Professional Consultant Services Agreement for Temporary
Employment Services/Interim Staffing Needs of Building & Safety Division (“Third
Amendment”), extending the term to June 30, 2019.

E. On April 12,2019, City and Consultant exercised the second one (1) year extension
and entered into a Fourth Amendment to Professional Consultant Services Agreement for
Temporary Employment Services/Interim Staffing Needs of Building & Safety Division (“Fourth
Amendment”), extending the term to June 30, 2020.

F. On April 28, 2020, City and Consultant entered into a Fifth Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement for Temporary Employment Services/Interim
Staffing Needs of Building & Safety Division (“Fifth Amendment”), clarifying the rate of
compensation and extending the term to June 30, 2022,

G. The Parties now desire to amend the Agreement to increase compensation to a total
sum not to exceed Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($300,000.00), annually.



NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Consultant agree as follows:

1. Paragraph 3, Compensation/Payment, is hereby amended to reference Exhibit “B-
3"’7

2, Exhibit “B-2” is deleted and replaced with Exhibit “B-3,” attached hereto and
incorporated herein.

3. All terms and conditions of the Agreement, the First Amendment, the Second
Amendment, the Third Amendment, the Fourth Amendment or the Fifth Amendment, not
inconsistent with this Sixth Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated
herein by this reference as if set forth in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Consultant have caused this Sixth Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement be duly executed the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California’ CSG CONSULTANTS, INC.,
charter  city and  municipal a California corporation
corporation
By: |
y Name: (f\;\m q// AN PO
City Manager Pr@ tﬂ Olwl T _
Attest: By:
City Clerk Name: Nowrdin _lydin

Its: Jem‘rmm

Certified as to the Availability of Funds

By:

Chief Financial Officer

Approved as to Form:

A

Vi
éf)uty City Aftorney

14-145G,6'LMS 08/20/20




EXHIBIT “B-3”

COMPENSATION

Not to exceed Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($300,000), annually, for services performed in
accordance with the Scope of Services, pursuant to the Fee Proposal attached hereto.



